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Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) is providing security and vigilance services at coal mines;

(b) If so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has removed/proposes to remove CISF from their above duties; and

(d) If so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COAL (SHRI PRATIK PRAKASHBAPU PATIL)

(a)&(b): Yes, Sir. Central Industrial Security Force (CISF) is providing security and vigilance services at coal mines in most of the subsidiaries of Coal India Limited (CIL).

(c) & (d): No, Sir. The Government has not removed CISF from providing security and vigilance services at coal mines of CIL and its subsidiaries.
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